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Af. Bushveld S al THE RUDMAN ?FAMILY

rican pusnve pecia

6 Days & 6 Nights BLAAUWKRANTZ

5 species: East Cape Kudu, Impala, Blesbuck, Springbuck Established 1978 °
and Brown Bush Duiker (free) S afa rl S

(trophy fees and daily rates included in package price)

Price: $ 5000 + $ 260 VAT tax = $5 260 (lxl) PIO Box 583, Uitenhage 6230, South Africa.
$ 4400 + $ 170 VAT tax = $4 570 (2x1) tel.: +27 83 280 1335 or +27 83 280 1338

email: info@blaauwkrantz.com
website: www.blaauwkrantz.com

Super Seven
7 Days & 7 Nights Sc.an OR cod.e N
7 Species: East Cape Kudu, Impala, Brown Bush Duiker (free), Blesbuck (link to website & digital brochure)

One of : Bushbuck or Springbuck
Two of : Gemsbuck, Blue Wildebeest, Black Wildebeest or Red Hartebeeest.
(trophy fees and daily rates included in package price)
Price: $7 900 + $ 230 VAT tax = $ 8 130 (1x1)
$ 7200+ $ 130 VAT tax = $ 7 330 (2x1)

Father & Son Package

6 Days & 7 Nights

12 Animals: 1 East Cape Kudu trophy, 1 Blesbuck trophy, 2 Impala trophies, 2 Brown bush Duiker trophies, 1 Springbok trophy
and 5 Impala females.

Price:

September & October

$ 5250 +$ 160 VAT tax = $ 5 410 total for both or $ 2 705 each

Son 18 yrs &older:

$5750 +$ 230 VAT tax = $ 5 980 total for both or $ 2 990 each

April - August

$ 5850 +$ 250 VAT tax = $ 6 100 total for both or $ 3 050 each
Son 18 yrs &older:

$ 6350 +$ 310 VAT tax = $ 6 660 total for both or $ 3 330 each

Spiral Slam Package
6 Days & 6 Nights
3 Animals: East Cape Kudu, Southern Nyala and Cape Bushbuck.
Price: $ 6 750 + $ 235 VAT tax = $ 6 985 (1x1)
$ 6150 + $ 160 VAT tax =$ 6 310 (2x1)

Graduation Package
4 Days & 5 Nights
5 Animals: 1 East Cape Kudu trophy, 1 Impala trophy, 1 Management Impala buck, 1 Springbok trophy, 1 Brown Bush Duiker trophy.
Price: $ 3750 + $ 160 VAT tax = $ 3 910 (1x1)
$2 680 + $ 120 VAT tax = $ 2 800 (2x1)

Management Package (limited availability)
6 Days & 7 Nights
Up to 20 Management Animals per hunter: Impala , Kudu, Blesbuck and Duiker.
Price: $ 3 840 + $ 160 VAT tax =$ 4 000 (1x1)
$ 3280 + $ 120 VAT tax = $ 3400 (2x1)
Trophy animals can be added to package as per current pricelist.

The package price includes: The package price does not include:

«  Trophies as listed for package and daily rates. . 15% Value Added Tax (VAT) on daily rates only.

*  Trophy shot first will be included in package. *  Firearm rentals at $30/day & $4/bullet.

*  1x1 or 2x1 services of professional hunter and tracker / skinner. «  Dip & pack of trophies.

*  Pick up and drop off at Port Elizabeth Airport. *  QGratuities for professional hunter, tracker and camp staff.

*  Accommodation, meals, soft drinks and laundry. * A charge of $200/person per day will be levied for an extra night
*  Wine & beer in moderation. spent that is not included in the package.

«  Field preparation of trophies & hunting licenses
*  All land transportation, vehicle and fuel (hunting vehicles).

Payments can be made by electronic transfer or by credit card (charges apply).
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Daily Rates LIy
$475 1 client with 1 professional hunter (1x1) E’g'.
$350 2 clients with 1 professional hunter (2x1) THE RUDMAN ‘ FAMILY

$200 Non-hunting Observer

(Children 15 and under at 50% observer rate) BLAAUWKRANTZ

Filming: Established 1978

[ ]
$300 per day (includes filming & editing) S afa rlS

Prior notification is essential (final quote on request) ) )
P.O. Box 583, Uitenhage 6230, South Africa.

tel.: +27 83 280 1335 or +27 83 280 1338

The above rates include: email: info@blaauwkrantz.com

*  1x1 services of professional hunter and skinner / tracker. website: www.blaauwkrantz.com

*  Pick up and drop off at Port Elizabeth airport.

e Accommodation, meals and laundry. Scan QR code

»  Field preparation of trophies & hunting licenses. (link to website & digital brochure)

The above rates do not include:

All land transportation, vehicle and fuel (hunting vehicles).

15% VAT (Value Added Tax)

Trophy fees.

Firearm rental at $30/day and $4/bullet.

Dip & Pack of trophies.

Gratuities for Professional Hunter, Tracker and Camp Staff.

A charge of $200 per person per day for an extra night that is not a hunting day.
Extra excursions organized for non-hunting observers.

Terms of business:

Non Refundable Deposit: $1500 per hunter to confirm booking / safari.

Wounded animals to be paid for as per trophy price list.

Safari to be paid in full upon completion of hunt, terms of business the year the safari takes place in, applies.

1% Interest per month to be charged on outstanding accounts if not settled with-in 7 days after the completion of the safari.

Payments can be made prior to arrival by electronic transfer or credit card (charges apply) at the end of the safari.

There is no refund on package trophies that were wounded or shot at, animal will only be refunded if the hunter was not given an opportunity,
the trophy will then be refunded at a 20% reduced rate.

Custom made packages available on request.

Driven Kudu & Springbuck hunts available on request.

Package trophies can’t be substituted.

Additional trophies and hunting days can be added onto packages.

Trophies to be checked on arrival at port of entry into the country by hunting client or representative nominated by client.
Queries to be made within 7 days of arrival.

TROPHY PRICE LIST 2023
1. Baboon $350.00 21. Klipspringer $1600.00
2.  Blesbuck $500.00 22. Kudu — East Cape $1450.00
3. Blesbuck — White $800.00 23. Lechwe — Common S.A. $3250.00
4. Bontebok $1900.00 24. Monkey — Vervet $100.00
5. Buffalo — Cape $11000.00 25. Nyala $2750.00
6. Bushbuck —Cape $750.00 *Nyala (under 217) $1200.00
7. Bushpig $1200.00 26. Oribi $3300.00
8. Caracal $300.00 27. Ostrich — Wild $300.00
Caracal with hounds $1400.00 28. Porcupine $150.00
Caracal (Hounds hire per day) $150.00 29. Reedbuck — Common $1800.00
9.  Duiker — Blue $2200.00 30. Reedbuck — Mountain $700.00
Duiker — Blue (Hounds hire per day) $200.00 31. Roan POA
10. Duiker — Brown Bush $250.00 32. Sable $6500.00
*Duiker —2nd $100.00 33. Scimitar Oryx PO4
11. Eland — Cape $2800.00 34. Springbuck — Black $550.00
12. Fallow Deer $850.00 35. Springbuck — Common $475.00
13. Gemsbuck $1700.00 36. Springbuck — Copper $1300.00
14. Genet — Spotted $150.00 37. Springbuck — White $850.00
15. Giraffe $3500.00 38. Steenbuck $400.00
16. Grysbuck — Cape $1400.00 39. Vaal Rhebuck $2200.00
17. Hartebeest — Red $1400.00 40. Warthog $600.00
18. Impala — Black $1750.00 41. Waterbuck $2200.00
19. Impala — Southern $450.00 42. Wildebeest — Black $1300.00
*Impala — 2nd $250.00 43. Wildebeest — Blue $1500.00
*Impala — management ram $150.00 44. Wildebeest — Golden $2750.00
20. Jackal — Black Backed Free 45. Zebra — Burchell’s $1750.00

*Cull animals: Kudu female $100; Impala & Blesbok female $50; Duiker female $20
* Second trophy rate to be hunted by the same hunter on the same safari.



